
 

 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR HUMAN SERVICES 

BETWEEN THE CITY OF AMES AND THE SALVATION ARMY 
 

 

WHEREAS, effective July 1, 2024, the City of Ames and The Salvation Army entered into an 

agreement for funding for social services to be provided by The Salvation Army through the 

City’s ASSET program; and, 

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the agreement by the City providing additional funding to 

the category of services, “Emergency Shelter Services.; and  

WHEREAS, the cost per unit rate has been updated, 

THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend their FY2024/25 prior agreement as follows: 

1. Under Section II, “SCOPE OF SERVICES,” a category of services called “Emergency 

Shelter Services” is added to the chart of services in the following fashion: 

SERVICE   COST PER UNIT  UNITS  AMOUNT 

Emergency Shelter Services/        $105.75      992  $105,000 

Hotel Voucher 

2. Under Section III, “METHOD OF PAYMENT”, Paragraph D is stricken and replaced 

with the following: 

“D.  The maximum total amount payable by the City of Ames under this 

agreement is $180,200.00 as detailed in the SCOPE OF SERVICES (Section II of 

this contract), and no greater amount shall be paid.” 

 

3. All other provisions of the original agreement remain in full force and effect.  

 

IT WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have, by their authorized representatives, set their 

hand and seal: 

 

CITY OF AMES, IOWA     ATTEST: 

 

BY: __________________________    ____________________________ 

John A. Haila, Mayor      Renee Hall, City Clerk 

 

Date signed:___________________ 

 

[Continued on next page] 



 

 

 
Page 2 

Amendment to agreement between City 

of Ames and The Salvation Army.  

 

 

 

THE SALVATION ARMY (AGENCY)   Organization Address (please print): 

 

 

BY:___________________________   _____________________________ 

 

Print Name and Title:      Phone Number: 

  

_____________________________    _____________________________ 

 

Date signed:___________________ 


